

18-05-2023

To

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code:503685

Sub: - Intimation under Regulation 9 of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations 2015.

Dear Sir,

We are forwarding the report on the instance of violation of code of conduct adopted by the company under Regulation 9 of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 by a Designated Person of the Company.

We request you to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

For **MEDIAONE GLOBAL ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED**

SURYARAJ KUMAR
MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00714694

Annexure A

Report by Mediaone Global Entertainment Limited for violation related to Code of Conduct under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

[For listed company: Schedule B read with Regulation 9 (1) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Sr No	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the listed company/ Intermediary/Fiduciary	Mediaone Global Entertainment Limited
2	Please tick the appropriate checkbox Reporting in the capacity of: <input type="checkbox"/> Listed Company <input type="checkbox"/> Intermediary <input type="checkbox"/> Fiduciary	Listed Company
3	Name of the Designated Person (DP) Name of the immediate relative of DP if reporting is for an immediate relative.	Saraswathy Gopalan
4	PAN of the DP PAN of the immediate relative of DP if reporting is for immediate relative.	APVPS1354P
5	Designation of DP	NA
6	Functional Role of DP	NA
7	Whether DP is Promoter /Promoter Group/holding CXO level position (e.g., CEO, CFO, CTO etc.)	Yes
8	Transaction details	
	a) Name of the scrip	Mediaone Global Entertainment
	b) No of shares traded (which includes pledge) and value (Rs) (Date- wise)	3,000 equity shares sold on 03-04-2023 and 06-04-2023. Value is Rs.1,20,855

9	In case the value of trade(s) is more than Rs 10 lacs in a calendar quarter - a) Date of intimation of trade(s) by concerned DP/director/promoter/promoter group to Company under regulation 7 of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015	NA
	b) Date of intimation of trade(s) by Company to stock exchanges under regulation 7 of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015	NA
10	Details of violations observed under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 .	Shares of the Company were sold during the trading window closure period.
11	Action taken by Listed company/ Intermediary/ Fiduciary	Warning Letter issued as per the Insider Code of Conduct of the Company under Regulation 9 of SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.
12	Reasons recorded in writing for taking action stated above	Being the first-time offence, a warning letter was issued as per the Insider Code of Conduct under regulation 9 of the SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015.
13	Details of the previous instances of violations, if any, since last financial year	First Time Violation

14	<p>If any amount collected for Code of Conduct violation(s)</p> <p>i. Mode of transfer to SEBI - IEPF (Online/Demand Draft)</p> <p>ii. Details of transfer/payment</p> <p>In case of online: Name of the transferor Bank Name, Branch and Account number UTR/Transaction reference Number Transaction date Transaction Amount (in Rs.)</p> <p>In case of Demand Draft (DD) Bank Name and branch DD Number DD Date DD Amount (in Rs.)</p>	NA
15	Any other relevant information	No

Yours faithfully,

Name: Anusha Govind

Signature of Compliance Officer:

**ANUSHA
GOVIND**

Digitally signed by ANUSHA GOVIND
 DN: cn=ANUSHA GOVIND, gn=ANUSHA GOVIND, c=India, l=IN
 Reason:
 Location:
 Date: 2023-05-18 12:01:05:30

PAN: AWBPA5201E

Email ID: anu.anusha5566@gmail.com